Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

                          Current ratings
                          5 ...30 A
1658 - G21 - 02 - P10  - 5  A      Ordering example
* Screws and lock washers bulk shipped
Packaging unit: minimum order quantity 250 pieces
Current
rating (A)
voltage drop
values (mV)
Current
rating (A)
voltage drop
values (mV)
5 ≤ 250 12 ≤ 250
6 ≤ 250 15 ≤ 250
7 ≤ 250 16 ≤ 250
8 ≤ 250 20 ≤ 250
9 ≤ 250 25 ≤ 250
10 ≤ 250 30 ≤ 250
Preferred types Standard current ratings (A)
5 6 7 8 9 10 12 15 16 20 25 30
1658-G21-02-P10- x x x x x x x x x x x x
1658-G21-02-P13- x x x x x x x x x
1658-A00-00-P10- x x x x x x x x x
Preferred types
For further details please see chapter: Technical Information
Voltage rating                  AC 240 V; DC 28 V
Current ratings            5...30 A
Typical life
 AC + DC 5...16 A 1,000 operations at 2 x IN, inductive
  17...25 A 1,000 operations at 2 x IN, resistive
Ambient temperature -20...+60 °C  (-4...+140 °F),
  ≤ 7 A max. +40 °C (+104 °F)
Insulation co-ordination rated impulse           pollution
(IEC 60664 and 60664 A) withstand voltage       degree
                     2.5 kV                    2
  reinforced insulation in operating area
Dielectric strength
(IEC 60664 and 60664A)   test voltage
   operating area AC 3,000 V
Insulation resistance          > 100 MΩ (DC 500 V)
Interrupting capacity Icn 5...7 A 180 A
  8...30 A 200 A
Interrupting capacity IN  UN
(UL 1077/EN 60934 PC1) 5...16 A AC 240 V 1 000 A, C, 1
  5...30 A AC 125 V 2 000 A, C, 1
  5...30 A DC 32 V 2 000 A, C, 1
  5...30 A AC 125 V 2 000 A, C, 1
   DC 28 V (1658-A...)
Degree of protection operating area IP40
(IEC 60529/DIN 40050) terminal area IP00
Vibration 8 g (57-500 Hz) ± 0.61 mm (10-57 Hz),
  to IEC 60068-2-6, test Fc,
  10 frequency cycles/axis
Shock 30 g (11 ms)
  to IEC 60068-2-27, test Ea
Corrosion 96 hours at 5 % salt mist,
                                     to IEC 60068-2-11, test Ka
Humidity 240 hours at 95 % RH
  to IEC 60068-2-78, test Cab
Mass approx. 16 g
Behaviour at rated
switching capacity
(EN 60934;
test sequence D)
operat. IN UN
40 5...16 A AC 240 V 6 x IN ind
40 5...16 A DC 28 V 4 x IN ind
40 17...25 A AC 240 V 120 A
resistive
40 17...25 A DC 28 V 120 A
resistive
Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker 1658-...